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2. Session: Saturday, 2018-03-03

Beginning: 09.30

Warm Up: 08.00 - 09.15

Event-No. 7
400m Freestyle Women
Heat 1 (9:30)
1
2
3 Camilla Klestrup Hansen 1997 (S14) DEN Denmark 07:51.00
4 Megan Sherwin 2000 (S8) CAN Canada 06:43.28
5 Louise Bast Aaby 1998 (S7) DEN Denmark 07:00.11
6
7
8

Heat 2 (9:39)
1 Shelby Newkirk 1996 (S7) CAN Canada 06:17.65
2 Laila Suzigan Garcia 2000 (S6) BRA Brasil 05:58.07
3 Jenna Rajahalme 2002 (S10) FIN Finland 05:56.54
4 Verena Schott 1989 (S6) GER Germany 05:40.59
5 McClain Hermes 2001 (S11) USA United States of America 05:40.76
6 Nicola St Clair Maitland 2003 (S8) SWE Sweden 05:56.54
7 Agnes Kramer 1998 (S8) SWE Sweden 06:04.09
8 Ida Andersson Wulf 1998 (S7) SWE Sweden 06:24.69

Heat 3 (9:46)
1 Maisie Summers-Newton 2002 (S6) GBR Great Britain 05:32.73
2 Sabrina Duchesne 2001 (S8) CAN Canada 05:21.83
3 Lea Sophie Stengel 2003 (S10) GER Germany 05:21.21
4 Ahalya Lettenberger 2001 (S7) USA United States of America 05:19.51
5 Julia Gaffney 2000 (S8) USA United States of America 05:19.57
6 Inge Belfor 2001 (S10) NED Nederlands 05:21.72
7 Laura Martens Christensen 1997 (S9) DEN Denmark 05:30.45
8 Nora Meister 2003 (S8) SUI Switzerland 05:33.81

Heat 4 (9:53)
1 Liesette Bruinsma 2000 (S11) NED Nederlands 05:14.19
2 Elena Krawzow 1993 (S12) GER Germany 05:01.57
3 Amber van der Kruk 2001 (S14) NED Nederlands 04:48.79
4 Bianka Pap 2000 (S10) HUN Hungary 04:41.11
5 Manon Vermarien 1997 (S9) NED Nederlands 04:46.42
6 Pernilla Lindberg 1994 (S14) SWE Sweden 04:50.72
7 Amalie Vinther 1995 (S8) DEN Denmark 05:08.25
8 Abi Tripp 2001 (S8) CAN Canada 05:16.25

Heat 5 (10:00)
1 Marte Heggertveit 1999 (S9) NOR Norway 05:13.56
2 Toni Shaw 2003 (S9) GBR Great Britain 04:52.59
3 Lisa Kruger 2000 (S10) NED Nederlands 04:48.68
4 Nadja Joy Pannerup Toennesen 1987 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:44.79
5 Janina Breuer 1998 (S14) GER Germany 04:45.78
6 Zara Mullooly 2002 (S10) GBR Great Britain 04:49.15
7 Claire Supiot 1968 (S8) FRA France 05:02.86
8 Krista Morkore 1998 (S10) FRO Faroe Islands 05:14.52
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Event-No. 8
400m Freestyle Men
Heat 1 (10:06)
1
2 Chi Ngai Sou 1997 (S14) MAC Macau 06:11.50
3 Simon Prodanovic 2000 (S7) GER Germany 05:59.43
4 Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia 1999 (S11) BRA Brasil 05:47.38
5 Alexander Sharpe 2001 (S7) CAN Canada 05:52.82
6 Frederik Schmidt Johansen 2002 (S14) DEN Denmark 06:03.23
7 Jakob Heeb 2001 (S9) DEN Denmark 06:30.65
8

Heat 2 (10:14)
1 Matthew Cabraja 2002 (S11) CAN Canada 05:13.75
2 Thijs van Hofweegen 1996 (S6) NED Nederlands 05:07.82
3 Kristoffer Voldengen Hansen 1999 (S9) NOR Norway 04:57.92
4 Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001 (S9) GER Germany 04:53.35
5 Andreas Skaar Bjornstad 1997 (S7) NOR Norway 04:53.61
6 Zhi Wei Wong 2002 (S13) SGP Singapore 05:05.06
7 Maarten Libin 1992 (S8) BEL Belgium 05:11.31
8 Jurijs Semjonovs 1997 (S8) LAT Latvia 05:15.00

Heat 3 (10:20)
1 Querijn Hensen 2001 (S10) NED Nederlands 04:51.18
2 Nader Khalili 2001 (S14) FIN Finland 04:39.07
3 Thijs van den End 1993 (S9) NED Nederlands 04:35.81
4 Lewis White 2000 (S9) GBR Great Britain 04:19.22
5 Sam Janmaat 2002 NED Nederlands 04:30.37
6 Justin Kaps 2001 (S10) GER Germany 04:38.31
7 Yu Chia Chen 1998 (S14) MAC Macau 04:45.36
8 Malte Braunschweig 2000 (S9) GER Germany 04:52.45

Heat 4 (10:26)
1 Matthew Torres 2001 (S9) USA United States of America 04:50.52
2 Ugo Didier 2001 (S9) FRA France 04:38.81
3 Michiel Jorink 1987 (S14) NED Nederlands 04:35.76
4 Bas Takken 1999 (S10) NED Nederlands 04:05.46
5 Oliver Hynd 1994 (S9) GBR Great Britain 04:19.74
6 Igor Hrehorowicz 2002 (S9) POL Poland 04:35.89
7 Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001 (S10) BRA Brasil 04:44.32
8 Taliso Engel 2002 (S13) GER Germany 04:51.66

Event-No. 9
50m Backstroke Women
Heat 1 (10:33)
1 Zi Ling Chew 1992 (S14) SGP Singapore 01:13.11
2 Gina Boettcher 2001 (S4) GER Germany 01:01.14
3 Eva Luja Lehmann Rosted 1999 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:57.47
4 Peggy Sonntag 1999 (S5) GER Germany 00:53.94
5 Cecilie Philip Beer 1998 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:57.47
6 Pin Xiu Yip 1992 (S2) SGP Singapore 01:00.33
7 Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987 (S5) SGP Singapore 01:01.73
8 Amber van der Kruk 2001 (S14) NED Nederlands

Heat 2 (10:35)
1 Deniz Sevin Sentuna 2003 (S14) TUR Turkey 00:49.85
2 Marte Heggertveit 1999 (S9) NOR Norway 00:40.71
3 Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004 (S9) GER Germany 00:36.76
4 Hannah Aspden 2000 (S9) USA United States of America 00:34.28
5 Lina Watz 1996 (S9) SWE Sweden 00:35.09
6 Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak 2004 (S10) GER Germany 00:39.31
7 Sarah Louise Rung 1989 (S5) NOR Norway 00:45.32
8 Signe Klauber Vestergaard 1996 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:51.90

Heat 3 (10:37)
1 Sumeyye Boyaci 2003 (S5) TUR Turkey 00:46.57
2 Lea Sophie Stengel 2003 (S10) GER Germany 00:40.03
3 Megan Richter 2000 (S8) GBR Great Britain 00:36.55
4 Abby Kane 2003 (S13) GBR Great Britain 00:32.92
5 Elena Krawzow 1993 (S12) GER Germany 00:34.60
6 Zanna Cveckovska 1983 (S8) LAT Latvia 00:38.62
7 Verena Schott 1989 (S6) GER Germany 00:41.79
8 Marie Hendriksen 1995 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:51.90
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Event-No. 9
50m Backstroke Women
Heat 4 (10:39)
1 Mille Dige From 2004 (S10) DEN Denmark 00:45.67
2 Jessika Markkanen 1999 (S9) FIN Finland 00:39.95
3 Zsofia Konkoly 2002 (S9) HUN Hungary 00:35.74
4 Bianka Pap 2000 (S10) HUN Hungary 00:32.85
5 Janina Breuer 1998 (S14) GER Germany 00:34.33
6 Cleo Keijzer 1998 (S8) NED Nederlands 00:37.10
7 Marita Sukko 1996 (S14) EST Estonia 00:41.00
8 Aleksandra Ochtera 2004 (S10) POL Poland 00:51.89

Event-No. 10
50m Backstroke Men
Heat 1 (10:41)
1 Hamit Demir 1992 (S4) TUR Turkey 00:58.15
2 Jonas Larsen 1992 (S5) DEN Denmark 00:41.67
3 Andrew Mullen 1996 (S5) GBR Great Britain 00:36.20
4 James Hollis 1994 (S10) GBR Great Britain 00:30.48
5 Kristoffer Voldengen Hansen 1999 (S9) NOR Norway 00:32.38
6 Wei Soong Toh 1998 (S7) SGP Singapore 00:37.46
7 Karl Forsman 1996 (S7) SWE Sweden 00:53.09
8

Heat 2 (10:44)
1 Markus Tufvesson Munkholm 1996 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:56.88
2 Beytullah Eroglu 1995 (S5) TUR Turkey 00:39.64
3 Taneli Harkonen 1997 (S14) FIN Finland 00:34.25
4 Aymeric Parmentier 1993 (S14) BEL Belgium 00:30.08
5 Thijs van den End 1993 (S9) NED Nederlands 00:31.69
6 Justin Kaps 2001 (S10) GER Germany 00:37.32
7 Mikkel Schoeler Petersen 2001 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:45.28
8 Diogo Cancela 2002 (S8) POR Portugal

Heat 3 (10:46)
1 Oliver Roug Nielsen 1995 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:54.37
2 Simon Prodanovic 2000 (S7) GER Germany 00:39.47
3 Malte Braunschweig 2000 (S9) GER Germany 00:32.42
4 Marc Evers 1991 (S14) NED Nederlands 00:28.39
5 Querijn Hensen 2001 (S10) NED Nederlands 00:31.52
6 Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001 (S9) GER Germany 00:37.24
7 Theo Curin 2000 (S5) FRA France 00:42.85
8 Chi Ngai Sou 1997 (S14) MAC Macau

Event-No. 11
50m Freestyle Women
Heat 1 (10:48)
1
2
3 Amber van der Kruk 2001 (S14) NED Nederlands 01:50.22
4 Gina Boettcher 2001 (S4) GER Germany 00:48.66
5 Marie Hendriksen 1995 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:50.71
6
7
8

Heat 2 (10:51)
1 Sevilay Ozturk 2003 (S7) TUR Turkey 00:48.45
2 Peggy Sonntag 1999 (S5) GER Germany 00:45.68
3 Eva Luja Lehmann Rosted 1999 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:44.08
4 Leanne Smith 1988 (S3) USA United States of America 00:43.83
5 Louise Bast Aaby 1998 (S7) DEN Denmark 00:43.91
6 Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987 (S5) SGP Singapore 00:45.45
7 Sumeyye Boyaci 2003 (S5) TUR Turkey 00:47.85
8
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Event-No. 11
50m Freestyle Women
Heat 3 (10:53)
1 Laila Suzigan Garcia 2000 (S6) BRA Brasil 00:39.89
2 Carla de Bortoli 1996 (S13) SUI Switzerland 00:39.19
3 Camilla Bitz Witt 2003 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:38.56
4 Cecilie Philip Beer 1998 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:37.97
5 Mille Dige From 2004 (S10) DEN Denmark 00:38.56
6 Olivia Lautman 2001 (S8) USA United States of America 00:39.16
7 Ida Andersson Wulf 1998 (S7) SWE Sweden 00:39.81
8 Camilla Klestrup Hansen 1997 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:40.69

Heat 4 (10:55)
1 Zanna Cveckovska 1983 (S8) LAT Latvia 00:36.50
2 Maisie Summers-Newton 2002 (S6) GBR Great Britain 00:35.80
3 Zuzanna Boruszewska 2005 (S9) POL Poland 00:35.10
4 Elizabeth Marks 1990 (S8) USA United States of America 00:34.94
5 Eleanor Robinson 2001 (S6) GBR Great Britain 00:34.99
6 Agnes Kramer 1998 (S8) SWE Sweden 00:35.22
7 Vitoria Caroline Da Silva Ribeiro 1999 (S8) BRA Brasil 00:35.86
8 Zi Ling Chew 1992 (S14) SGP Singapore 00:36.58

Heat 5 (10:57)
1 Megan Richter 2000 (S8) GBR Great Britain 00:33.89
2 Neele Labudda 2003 (S12) GER Germany 00:33.21
3 Signe Klauber Vestergaard 1996 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:33.13
4 Marita Sukko 1996 (S14) EST Estonia 00:32.98
5 Marte Heggertveit 1999 (S9) NOR Norway 00:33.08
6 Denise Grahl 1993 (S7) GER Germany 00:33.16
7 Amalie Vinther 1995 (S8) DEN Denmark 00:33.29
8 Julia Gaffney 2000 (S8) USA United States of America 00:34.30

Heat 6 (10:59)
1 Krista Morkore 1998 (S10) FRO Faroe Islands 00:31.69
2 Claire Supiot 1968 (S8) FRA France 00:30.68
3 Pernilla Lindberg 1994 (S14) SWE Sweden 00:29.72
4 Elodie Lorandi 1989 (S10) FRA France 00:28.34
5 Aleksandra Ochtera 2004 (S10) POL Poland 00:29.11
6 Hannah Aspden 2000 (S9) USA United States of America 00:30.08
7 Liesette Bruinsma 2000 (S11) NED Nederlands 00:30.83
8 Lea Sophie Stengel 2003 (S10) GER Germany 00:32.84

Heat 7 (11:01)
1 Manon Vermarien 1997 (S9) NED Nederlands 00:31.26
2 Jessika Markkanen 1999 (S9) FIN Finland 00:30.65
3 Zara Mullooly 2002 (S10) GBR Great Britain 00:29.59
4 Chantalle Zijderveld 2000 (S10) NED Nederlands 00:28.17
5 Lisa Kruger 2000 (S10) NED Nederlands 00:29.02
6 Abby Kane 2003 (S13) GBR Great Britain 00:29.98
7 Lina Watz 1996 (S9) SWE Sweden 00:30.83
8 Ilona Venema 2002 () NED Nederlands 00:32.32

Heat 8 (11:02)
1 Florianne Bultje 1998 (S10) NED Nederlands 00:30.84
2 Natalie Sims 1997 (S9) USA United States of America 00:30.29
3 Janina Breuer 1998 (S14) GER Germany 00:29.50
4 Naomi Maike Schnittger 1994 (S12) GER Germany 00:27.94
5 Elena Krawzow 1993 (S12) GER Germany 00:28.60
6 Emeline Pierre 1999 (S10) FRA France 00:29.76
7 Maja Reichard 1991 (S11) SWE Sweden 00:30.74
8 Emyly Silva 1999 (S9) BRA Brasil 00:31.94
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Event-No. 12
50m Freestyle Men
Heat 1 (11:04)
1
2
3 Chi Ngai Sou 1997 (S14) MAC Macau
4 Hamit Demir 1992 (S4) TUR Turkey 00:58.89
5 Giovanni Sciaccaluga 1994 (S5) ITA Itlay 01:19.65
6
7
8

Heat 2 (11:07)
1
2 Henrik Krogius 1998 (S6) FIN Finland 00:46.86
3 Markus Tufvesson Munkholm 1996 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:43.93
4 Darko Duric 1989 (S4) SLO Slovenia 00:40.83
5 Michael Schoenmaker 1983 (S4) NED Nederlands 00:41.36
6 Oliver Roug Nielsen 1995 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:46.61
7 Mikael Fredriksson 1990 (S3) SWE Sweden 00:52.26
8

Heat 3 (11:09)
1 Karl Forsman 1996 (S7) SWE Sweden 00:38.82
2 Bence Ivan 2000 (S6) HUN Hungary 00:35.44
3 Mikkel Schoeler Petersen 2001 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:34.08
4 Chu Sing Chan 1995 (S9) HKG Hong Kong 00:33.80
5 Leandro de Barros Chinaglia 2001 (S6) BRA Brasil 00:33.99
6 Theo Curin 2000 (S5) FRA France 00:35.36
7 Beytullah Eroglu 1995 (S5) TUR Turkey 00:37.37
8 David Smetanine 1974 (S4) FRA France 00:39.60

Heat 4 (11:11)
1 Stephan Fuhrer 1967 (S5) SUI Switzerland 00:33.29
2 Alexander Hillhouse 2004 (S14) DEN Denmark 00:32.54
3 Niklas Andersson 1988 (S7) SWE Sweden 00:32.24
4 Thijs van Hofweegen 1996 (S6) NED Nederlands 00:31.27
5 Wei Soong Toh 1998 (S7) SGP Singapore 00:31.47
6 Peter Refer 2001 (S13) DEN Denmark 00:32.36
7 Jakob Heeb 2001 (S9) DEN Denmark 00:33.11
8 Simon Prodanovic 2000 (S7) GER Germany 00:33.62

Heat 5 (11:13)
1 Havard Strand Brustad 2000 (S10) NOR Norway 00:30.36
2 Torben Schmidtke 1989 (S8) GER Germany 00:29.95
3 Kin Kwan Lip 1995 (S13) HKG Hong Kong 00:29.77
4 Justin Kaps 2001 (S10) GER Germany 00:29.58
5 Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001 (S9) GER Germany 00:29.73
6 Morgan Saillot 1986 FRA France 00:29.88
7 Henrique Caetano Nascimento 1999 (S10) BRA Brasil 00:30.15
8 Wang Kei Chow 1984 (S9) HKG Hong Kong 00:30.42

Heat 6 (11:14)
1 Jonathan Fox 1991 (S8) GBR Great Britain 00:29.05
2 Joao Pedro Drumond Olivia 2003 (S9) BRA Brasil 00:27.95
3 Fredrik Solberg 2001 (S9) NOR Norway 00:27.03
4 Duncan van Haaren 2000 (S10) NED Nederlands 00:26.19
5 Lewis White 2000 (S9) GBR Great Britain 00:26.50
6 Aymeric Parmentier 1993 (S14) BEL Belgium 00:27.23
7 Jacob Liam Leach 2000 (S9) GBR Great Britain 00:28.82
8 Wai Kin Tsoi 1991 (S12) HKG Hong Kong 00:29.50

Heat 7 (11:16)
1 Matthew Cabraja 2002 (S11) CAN Canada 00:29.00
2 Malte Braunschweig 2000 (S9) GER Germany 00:27.86
3 Tim van Duuren 1998 (S9) NED Nederlands 00:26.99
4 Matthew Wylie 1996 (S10) GBR Great Britain 00:25.69
5 Tye Dutcher 1996 (S10) USA United States of America 00:26.31
6 Doruk Davran 1994 (S14) TUR Turkey 00:27.10
7 Mert Aslan 1998 (S14) TUR Turkey 00:28.01
8 Jhonatan Reway Da Silva 1999 (S9) BRA Brasil 00:29.29
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Event-No. 12
50m Freestyle Men
Heat 8 (11:18)
1 Tobias Pollap 1986 (S7) GER Germany 00:28.98
2 Arthur Santos Pereira 1999 BRA Brasil 00:27.62
3 Querijn Hensen 2001 (S10) NED Nederlands 00:26.64
4 Sam Janmaat 2002 NED Nederlands 00:25.65
5 Bas Takken 1999 (S10) NED Nederlands 00:26.23
6 Wendell Belarmino Pereira 1998 (S12) BRA Brasil 00:27.07
7 Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997 (S14) TUR Turkey 00:28.00
8 Taliso Engel 2002 (S13) GER Germany 00:29.22

Event-No. 13
100m Butterfly Women
Heat 1 (11:19)
1
2
3 Yui Lam Chan 2003 (S14) HKG Hong Kong
4 Nadja Joy Pannerup Toennesen 1987 (S14) DEN Denmark 02:14.49
5 Sabrina Duchesne 2001 (S8) CAN Canada
6
7
8

Heat 2 (11:23)
1 Deniz Sevin Sentuna 2003 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:46.80
2 Megan Sherwin 2000 (S8) CAN Canada 01:41.21
3 Sevval Tekin 2000 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:34.56
4 Marita Sukko 1996 (S14) EST Estonia 01:32.03
5 Florianne Bultje 1998 (S10) NED Nederlands 01:32.41
6 Isabel-Marie Goglin 2004 (S9) GER Germany 01:40.60
7 Camilla Bitz Witt 2003 (S14) DEN Denmark 01:45.98
8

Heat 3 (11:26)
1 Neele Labudda 2003 (S12) GER Germany 01:29.20
2 Lea Sophie Stengel 2003 (S10) GER Germany 01:26.80
3 Debora Carneiro 1998 (S14) BRA Brasil 01:26.35
4 Vitoria Caroline Da Silva Ribeiro 1999 (S8) BRA Brasil 01:24.40
5 Tessa Marcos 1996 (S14) FRA France 01:25.51
6 Anna Catalina Krzyzaniak 2004 (S10) GER Germany 01:26.47
7 Camilla Aagaard 2000 (S13) DEN Denmark 01:27.49
8 Secil Acikgoz 2001 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:31.74

Heat 4 (11:29)
1 Megan Richter 2000 (S8) GBR Great Britain 01:21.03
2 Natalie Sims 1997 (S9) USA United States of America 01:16.13
3 Janina Breuer 1998 (S14) GER Germany 01:11.23
4 Zsofia Konkoly 2002 (S9) HUN Hungary 01:09.21
5 Naomi Maike Schnittger 1994 (S12) GER Germany 01:09.96
6 Zara Mullooly 2002 (S10) GBR Great Britain 01:14.53
7 Claire Supiot 1968 (S8) FRA France 01:17.70
8 Laura Martens Christensen 1997 (S9) DEN Denmark 01:24.16

Heat 5 (11:31)
1 Inge Belfor 2001 (S10) NED Nederlands 01:19.79
2 Yan Ting Danielle Moi 1999 (S14) SGP Singapore 01:15.59
3 Elodie Lorandi 1989 (S10) FRA France 01:11.03
4 Louise Fiddes 2001 (S14) GBR Great Britain 01:08.06
5 Ilona Venema 2002 () NED Nederlands 01:09.67
6 Pernilla Lindberg 1994 (S14) SWE Sweden 01:12.00
7 Ho Ying Cheung 2003 (S14) HKG Hong Kong 01:17.63
8 Mie Schackinger Trothe 1998 (S10) DEN Denmark 01:24.10

Heat 6 (11:34)
1 Sui Kei Cheong 2002 (S14) HKG Hong Kong 01:19.62
2 Emyly Silva 1999 (S9) BRA Brasil 01:15.02
3 Toni Shaw 2003 (S9) GBR Great Britain 01:10.53
4 Jenna Rajahalme 2002 (S10) FIN Finland 01:07.47
5 Angela Marina 1999 (S14) CAN Canada 01:09.63
6 Chantalle Zijderveld 2000 (S10) NED Nederlands 01:11.81
7 Elena Krawzow 1993 (S12) GER Germany 01:16.54
8 Cleo Keijzer 1998 (S8) NED Nederlands 01:21.29
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Event-No. 14
100m Butterfly Men
Heat 1 (11:37)
1
2 Eng Kiong Benson Tan 1991 (S14) SGP Singapore
3 Frederik Schmidt Johansen 2002 (S14) DEN Denmark 01:33.79
4 Peter Refer 2001 (S13) DEN Denmark 01:26.46
5 Alexander Hillhouse 2004 (S14) DEN Denmark 01:28.20
6 Diogo Cancela 2002 (S8) POR Portugal
7
8

Heat 2 (11:40)
1 Justin Kaps 2001 (S10) GER Germany 01:19.42
2 Jhonatan Reway Da Silva 1999 (S9) BRA Brasil 01:15.93
3 Simon Blaise 1996 (S14) FRA France 01:14.52
4 Ali Sirolu 2002 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:14.10
5 Mert Aslan 1998 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:14.50
6 Connor Scott Bissett 2000 (S14) CAN Canada 01:15.88
7 Muammer Can Demirci 1990 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:16.42
8 Matthew Torres 2001 (S9) USA United States of America 01:25.75

Heat 3 (11:42)
1 Ahmet Mintaz 1999 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:13.00
2 Joao Pedro Drumond Olivia 2003 (S9) BRA Brasil 01:12.07
3 Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001 (S9) GER Germany 01:11.54
4 Nathan Maillet 1998 (S14) FRA France 01:09.64
5 Simon Boer 1995 (S8) NED Nederlands 01:10.73
6 Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:12.01
7 Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia 1999 (S11) BRA Brasil 01:12.24
8 Misha Palazzo 2002 (S14) ITA Itlay 01:13.32

Heat 4 (11:45)
1 Tim van Duuren 1998 (S9) NED Nederlands 01:07.77
2 Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001 (S10) BRA Brasil 01:04.95
3 Ludvig Nyren 1997 (S10) SWE Sweden 01:01.97
4 Stephen Clegg 1995 (S12) GBR Great Britain 00:58.49
5 Jordan Catchpole 1999 (S14) GBR Great Britain 01:00.36
6 Ka Chun Hui 2001 (S14) HKG Hong Kong 01:03.62
7 Conner Morrison 1997 (S14) GBR Great Britain 01:06.79
8 Zhi Wei Wong 2002 (S13) SGP Singapore 01:09.63

Heat 5 (11:47)
1 Nader Khalili 2001 (S14) FIN Finland 01:07.47
2 Long Tin Chan 2001 (S14) HKG Hong Kong 01:04.73
3 Kamil Rzetelski 1996 (S13) POL Poland 01:01.51
4 Marc Evers 1991 (S14) NED Nederlands 00:58.39
5 Wai Lok Tang 1997 (S14) HKG Hong Kong 01:00.07
6 Wa Kit Choi 1998 (S14) HKG Hong Kong 01:02.82
7 Thijs van den End 1993 (S9) NED Nederlands 01:06.25
8 Malte Braunschweig 2000 (S9) GER Germany 01:08.95

Heat 6 (11:49)
1 Igor Hrehorowicz 2002 (S9) POL Poland 01:07.32
2 Tye Dutcher 1996 (S10) USA United States of America 01:03.89
3 Duncan van Haaren 2000 (S10) NED Nederlands 01:01.42
4 James Hollis 1994 (S10) GBR Great Britain 00:57.48
5 Michiel Jorink 1987 (S14) NED Nederlands 01:00.05
6 Thomas Hamer 1998 (S14) GBR Great Britain 01:02.18
7 Hon Yin Wong 2001 (S14) HKG Hong Kong 01:05.27
8 Doruk Davran 1994 (S14) TUR Turkey 01:08.80


